Mobile: +61 (0) 408 465 479

e-mail:  kwinsbury@agl.com.au

About AGL

AGL is one of Australia's leading integrated energy companies and largest ASX listed owner, operator
and developer of renewable energy generation in the country. Drawing on over 175 years of
experience, AGL operates retail and merchant energy businesses, power generation assets and an
upstream gas portfolio. AGL has one of Australia's largest retail energy and dual fuel customer bases.
AGL has a diverse power generation portfolio including base, peaking and intermediate generation
plants, spread across traditional thermal generation as well as renewable sources including hydro,
wind, landfill gas and biomass. AGL is taking action toward creating a sustainable energy future for
our investors, communities and customers.

mailto:nrizgalla@agl.com.au
mailto:kwinsbury@agl.com.au

 3

Appendix 1 – Analysis Restatement

Table 1 – Retail, FY14

$ million

Half year ended
31 December 2013

   Year ended
   30 June 2014

 Restated Previously
Reported

Movement  Restated Previously
Reported

Movement

Electricity revenue 2,142 1,823 17.5%  4,345 3,679 18.1%

Gas revenue 739 739 -  1,362 1,362 -

Other fees and charges 37 37 -  74 74 -

Total revenue 2,918 2,599 12.3%  5,781 5,115 13.0%

Cost of sales - electricity (1,949) (1,630) 19.6%  (3,925) (3,259) 20.4%

Cost of sales – gas (590) (590) -  (1,085) (1,085) -

Gross margin 379 379 -  771 771 -

Operating costs (excl D&A) (200) (200) -  (367) (367) -

Operating EBITDA 179 179 -  404 404 -

Depreciation and amortisation (43) (43) -  (86) (86) -

Operating EBIT 136 136 -  318 318 -

Operating EBIT / Sales % 4.7% 5.2% (0.5 ppts)  5.5% 6.2% (0.7 ppts)

Table 2 – Retail, Historical

$ million Half year ended
31 December 2011

Restated

Half year ended
31 December 2012

Restated

 Full year ended
  30 June 2012

Restated

Full year ended
  30 June 2013

Restated

Electricity revenue 1,672 2,085  3,548 4,185

Gas revenue 583 698  1,118 1,302

Other fees and charges 38 37  67 82

Total revenue 2,293 2,820  4,733 5,569

Cost of sales - electricity  (1,444) (1,886)  (3,111) (3,722)

Cost of sales – gas (476) (581)  (901) (1,064)

Gross margin 373 353  721 783